# Na3000005155

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Add	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)	
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
L			

\$900405818879 APR 26 2022

i De ji	61 만드 이네 1 1~ 편	2023 APR 25
٦.E -	- - -	

2023 APR 24 PH 3: 12

Office Use Only

NÐ

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

t

Florida Dreamin, Inc.
SUBJECT:

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ☐ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Taylor H. Greene FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

215 S. Monroe Street

Address

Tallahassee, FL 32301

City, State & Zip

(850) 825-4334

Daytime Telephone number

taylor@lawsonhuckgonzalez.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# FILING ENCLOSURES

Florida Dreamin, Inc.

Ref. Number: W23000060018

- 1. Articles of Conversion Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity"
- 2. **Cover Letter –** Florida Dreamin, Inc. Articles of Incorporation
- 3. Articles of Incorporation Florida Dreamin, Inc.
- 4. Cover Letter Division of Corporations, Returned Filing (April 25, 2023)
   a. Letter Number: 123A00009183

2023 APR 26 AMIL: 41

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF FLORIDA DREAMIN, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

into

### FLORIDA DREAMIN, INC. a "Converted or Other Business Entity"

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s 605 1045 and Ch 617, Florida Statutes

1 The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is **FLORIDA DREAMIN, LLC**, formed and organized November 28, 2021

2 The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is FLORIDA DREAMIN, INC., formed and organized April 25, 2023

3 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a Not for Profit Corporation, organized, formed, or incorporated under the laws of Florida, as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation

4 This plan of conversion was approved by the converting Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes

5 The conversion shall become effective upon the filing of the Articles of Conversion with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations

6 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss 605 1006 and 605 1061-605 1072, Fla Stat

Signed this 26th day of April	20 <u>_<b>13</b></u>	
FLORIDA DREAMIN, LLC:	FLORIDA DREAMIN, INC.:	
Signature	Signature Kutor Jakara	
Printed Name Zuchurg Baku	Printed Name <u>Kristin Hubba</u>	rd
TitleCEO	Title Vice President	

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617 (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be

EI ORIDA DREAMIN, INC

### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street/mailing address is

1343 BRAVE WOLF POINT WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

## ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is.

TO ADVANCE THE EDUCATION AND TRAINING OF INDIVIDUALS IN THE SALESFORCE TECHNOLOGY ECOSYSTEM BY PROVIDING GUIDANCE ON CAREER PATHS AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, NETWORKING OPPORTUNITIES, AND OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES.

### ARTICLE IV: MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed.

ELECTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING

### ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name/Title	Kristin Hubbard, Vice President	Name/Title	Zachary Baker: Vice President
Address	24843 Ravello Street Land O Lakes, FL 34639	Address.	1343 Brave Wolf Point Winter Springs, FL 32708
Name/Title	Mike Martin. Vice President	Name/Title.	Ben LaMothe Vice President
Address	221 Meander Way Greenwood, IN 46142	Address	6045 Maidenstone Way Palmetto, FL 34221
Name/Title	Danielle Laffey Vice President	Name/Title	Marc Lester Vice President
Address	1061 McCarty Street	Address	1633 Lewis Lake Lane



Dunedin, FL 34698

2023 APR 26 AM 11: 4

J U

\_\_\_

### ARTICLE VI: **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is

ZACHARY T BAKER 1343 BRAVE WOLF POINT WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

the name and address of the Incorporator is

ZACHARY T BAKER 1343 BRAVE WOLF POINT WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

### ARTICLE VIII: **EFFECTIVE DATE**

Effective date, if other than the date of filing. (OPTIONAL)

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>4 · 74 · 23</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. \$17.155, E.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>4.16.2073</u> Date